E. The cost of COBRA continuation of coverage is determined by the Plan Administrator, who may 

delegate this duty to a third party, and paid by the qualifying individual. If the qualifying individual 
is not disabled, the contribution cannot exceed one hundred two percent (102%) of this Plan’s 
cost of providing coverage. The cost of coverage during a period of extended COBRA continuation 
of coverage due to a disability cannot exceed one hundred fifty percent (150%) of this Plan’s cost 
of coverage. 

Contributions for coverage for “initial month(s)” are due by the forty-fifth (45th) day after